EAST WEST UNIVERSITY

Academic Calendar for Graduate Programs
(Except M.Pharm and LL.M)

Important Dates to Remember

{11 December 2024}

Spring 2025
Date Day Event
February 11 Tuesday University Reopens
February 14 Friday Orientation and Advising of Newly Admitted Students
February 15 Saturday Holiday: Shab-E-Barat
February 16 Sunday First Day of Classes
February 16-18 Sunday-Tuesday Adding of Courses
February 21 Friday Holiday: Shaheed Day & International Mother Language Day
February 25 Tuesday Last day to clear Incomplete grades ( “I” grade )
February 26 Wednesday Last day to Drop Course(s)/Semester with 100% Refund
February 27 Thursday e Last date of full payment of tuition fees wi.thout late fee - _
e Last day of payment of the 15 Installment: 60% of the tuition fees without late fee
March 06 Thursday Last day to Drop Course(s)/Semester with 85% Refund
March 13 Thursday Last day of payment of the 2" Installment: 40% of the tuition fees without late fee
March 20 Thursday Last day of Tuition Payment with Late Fee of Tk. 500/-
March 26 Wednesday Holiday: Independence & National Day
March 27-April 05 Thursday-Saturday Holiday: Shab-E-Qadr, Jumat-Ul-Wida and Eid-UI-Fitr
April 08 Tuesday Last day of Tuition Payment with Late Fee of Tk. 1000/-
April 10 Thursday Blocking of ID Numbers of Defaulting Students
April 14 Monday Holiday: Bengali New Year’s Day
April 18-24 Friday-Thursday Mid Term Examination Week
April 24 Thursday Last Day to Drop Course(s)/Semester with 50% Refund
April 30 Wednesday Last day of Submission of Mid-Semester Assessment
May 01 Thursday Holiday: May Day
May 06 Tuesday Regular Thursday Classes
May 08 Thursday Last day of Withdrawal of Course(s)/Semester (“W” grade)
May 11 Sunday Holiday: Buddha Purnima
Advising for Summer 2025 (in-person) for CGPA 2.15 or less
May 12-13 Monday-Tuesday (students admitted up-to Summer 2023) and for CGPA 2.40 or less
(students admitted in Fall 2023 and onward) including on probation
May 14-16 Wednesday-Friday Online Advising of Courses for Summer 2025 (ongoing students)
May 17 Saturday Admission Test for Summer 2025
May 22 Thursday Last Day of Classes
May 23-29 Friday-Thursday Final Examinations
June 02 Monday Submission of Final Grades
June 04-16 Wednesday-Monday | Holiday: Eid-Ul-Azha and Semester Break
June 17 Tuesday University Reopens for Summer 2025
June 20 Friday Orientation for Summer 2025
June 21 Saturday First Day of Classes for Summer 2025

Any advanced amount in the student account will be adjusted with the tuition of the next semester.
No cash refund is permissible.

Note:
The University reserves the right to make necessary changes in the above calendar.
as and when necessary. Class duration: 180 minutes. * Subject to sighting of the moon.

Registrar



